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A LEADING SCHOOL OF VIBRANT LEARNERS, ROOTED IN GOOD VALUES 

Letter from the Principal        7 October 2021 
 
Dear Parents 
 
1)   Children’s Day holiday (Fri 8 Oct) 
Children’s Day falls on Fri 8 Oct and will be a school holiday. 
 
2)   Home-Based Learning (HBL) & Returning to School   
As announced by MOE on 7 Oct, there will be a staggered return to school for Primary School students: 

Levels Remarks 

P1 & P2 P1 & 2 students will continue with HBL on Mon 11 Oct and Tue 12 Oct.  They will 
return to school on Wed 13 Oct. 

P3 to P6 P3 to P6 students will return to school on Mon 11 Oct. 

 
3)   Self-testing prior to Return to School 
To ensure the safe return of students to school, students are to do an Antigen Rapid Test (ART) swab test 
at home on the following dates: 
• Primary 1 to Primary 5: 8 or 9 October 2021 
 
If your child tests positive, please head to a Swab and Send Home (SASH) Public Health Preparedness 
Clinic for a Polymerase Chain Reaction (PCR) test and inform your child’s school immediately. The 
following link will be useful in searching for a SASH Clinic near  your residence - https://flu.gowhere.gov.sg 
 
4)   Children’s Day Celebrations (Fri 15 Oct) 
We will be having our virtual Children’s Day celebration on Fri 15 Oct.  As part of the celebrations, students 
can come to school in their home clothes.  For safety reasons, they would need to put on their black school 
shoes.  School hours remain the same for Fri 15 Oct i.e. there is no early dismissal. 
 
5)   PSLE Marking Days 
The PSLE Marking Exercise will be held from Mon 18 October to Thu 21 October.  As teachers and school 
leaders are involved in this exercise, please take note that there would be no school for all students during 
these four days. 
 
6)   Fri 22 Oct (School Holiday) 
Fri 22 Oct has been declared as a school holiday for Primary Schools.  Please note that there will be no 
HBL from 18 to 22 October. 
 
7)   SA2 Examinations 
As announced by MOE on 7 Oct, to focus on students’ well-being and curriculum recovery, there will be no 
SA2 examinations for P3 & P4 students. 
 
The SA2 examinations for Primary 5 will still proceed to help students understand their learning progress as 
they prepare for the PSLE next year.  The P5 SA2 will be held from Mon 25 Oct to Tue 2 Nov.  More details 
of the examinations will be provided to you via Parents Gateway.  
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A LEADING SCHOOL OF VIBRANT LEARNERS, ROOTED IN GOOD VALUES 

8)   Key Events for Term 4 
 

Date Key Events  Remarks 

8 Oct (Fri) Children’s Day holiday No school for all students 

8 Oct (Fri) or 9 
Oct (Sat) 

To ensure the safe return of students to school, students 
are to do an ART swab test at home on the following 
dates: 
• Primary 1 to Primary 5: 8 or 9 October 2021 

 

11 Oct (Mon) P3 to P6 students return to school. 
P1 & P2 students will be on HBL on 11 & 12 Oct 

 

13 Oct (Wed) P1 & P2 students return to school.  

14 Oct (Thu) &  
15 Oct (Fri) 

P5 Oral exams  

15 Oct (Fri) Virtual Children’s Day celebrations Normal school hours for all 

18 Oct (Mon) to 
21 Oct (Thu) 

PSLE Marking Days No school for all students 

22 Oct (Fri) School Holiday for Primary Schools  

25 Oct (Mon) P5 SA2 EL Paper 1 & Listening Comprehension  

26 Oct (Tue) P5 SA2 MT Paper 1 & Listening Comprehension  

27 Oct (Wed) P5 SA2 EL Paper 2  

28 Oct (Thu) P5 SA2 MT Paper 2  

29 Oct (Fri) P5 SA2 Maths  

1 Nov (Mon) P5 SA2 Science  

2 Nov (Tue) P5 SA2 HMT Paper 1 & Paper 2  

4 Nov (Thu) Deepavali Public Holiday 

11 Nov (Thu) Admin Day No school for all students 

15 Nov (Mon) E-PTM for P4  No lessons for P4 students 
only 

16 Nov (Tue) P6 E-Graduation Ceremony Normal school hours 

18 Nov (Thu) E-Prize Giving Day Normal school hours 

19 Nov (Fri) E-PTM for P1, P2, P3 & P5 No lessons for all students 

20 Nov (Sat) to  
3 Jan 22 (Mon) 

End-of-Year School Vacation Mon 3 Jan is a school 
holiday  

Tue 4 Jan 22 
(Tue) 

New school academic year begins  

 

 
9)   CCAs and after-school activities 
CCAs and other after-school activities will remain suspended for all levels for the rest of the academic year. 

 
Together we endeavour all the way!    

 
Mr Thomas Koh 
Principal    
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